

62969-7

62969-7

NO. 62969-7-1

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

SEA CON, LLC, a Washington limited liability company
and NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY,
Appellants.

v.

NORTH COAST ELECTRIC COMPANY,
a Washington Corporation,
Respondents.

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

Mark A. Clausen, WSBA #15693
Robert J. Monjay, WSBA #34967
Attorneys for SEA CON, LLC and NATIONAL UNION FIRE
INSURANCE COMPANY,
Appellants

Clausen Law Firm, PLLC
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 7230
Seattle, Washington 98104
(206) 223-0335

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV. #1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2010 APR 9 PM 4:19

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1
 A. Assignments of Error1
 B. Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error1

II. SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

III. SUMMARY OF THE SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT2

IV. SUPPLEMENTAL ARGUMENT.....3
 **A. The Judgments are Void and the Court Lacked Jurisdiction
 Because North Coast Failed to Comply with the Statutory
 Requirements of RCW 60.04.091 for Attestation of the Claim of
 Lien and Amended Claim of Lien.....3**
 **B. Remand is not Necessary Because the Invalidity of the Claims
 of Lien may not be Remedied.....7**

V. CONCLUSION7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>Ben Holt Industries, Inc. v. Milne</i> 36 Wn.App. 468, 675 P.2d 1256 (1984)	5, 7
<i>LRS Elec. Controls, Inc. v. Hamre Constr. Inc.</i> , 153 Wn.2d 731, 738, 107 P.3d 721 (2005).....	3
<i>Lumberman's, Inc. v. Barnhardt</i> , 89 Wn. App. 283, 286 (1997).....	3
<i>State v. Parada</i> , 75 Wn. App. 224, 229, 877 P.2d 231 (1994).....	3
<i>W.R.P. Lake Union LP v. Exterior Servs., Inc.</i> , 85 Wn. App. 744, 749, 934 P.2d 722 (1997).....	3
<i>Williams v. Athletic Field, Inc.</i> , 2010 WL 1076118, (Wn.App) (2010) ..	6, 7

Statutes

RCW 42.44.100	7
RCW 60.04.081	9
RCW 60.04.091	4, 5, 6, 10
RCW 60.08.070	7
RCW 64.08.070	6, 7
